TOTAL ASSORTMENT
LDH, LDK, LHU
HYDRAULIC SOLUTIONS
LDH
LDK
LHU SCOPE OF DELIVERY
 DEVICE OIL-FILLED
 CONTROL (M/A OR S)

H
mm
H1
mm
L
mm*3
R
mm
X
mm
*2
LDH-12V 60 - 1200 45 - 880 ¾" 46 7 28 -/88 -/48 78 37 62 -/158 19 22 1.9
LDH- 24V 120 - 2350 90 - 1730 ¾" 53 6 28 59/109 60/58 95 37 72 146/194 24 27 2.0
LDH-48V 230 - 4800 170 - 3500 1" 68 14 32 70/125 89/80 115 37 92 193/239 31 34 3.9
LDH-75V 400 - 7560 290 - 5570 1 ½" 76 12 44 74/134 94/93 122 37 107 207/266 36 39 6.2
LDH-100V 500 - 10 000 370 - 7300 1 ½" 84 13 39 85/150 105/99 130 37 115 233/292 39 43 7.8
LDH-170V 800 - 16 000 590 - 11800 1 ½" 100 11 45 93/163 118/108 150 50 135 265/325 48 54 11.8
LDH-270V 1300 - 27 000 960 - 19900 2 ½" 119 18 76 121/206 145/133 200 50 164 329/402 59 63 24.0
*1  Maximum torque at 800 bar *2  Without reaction arm *3 Reaction arm type L(LM) / Reaction arm type S(LM) Vibration is less than 2.5 m/s²
The continuous sound pressure as per DIN 455635 is < 70 dB(A)  All rights reserved. Subject to modifications without prior notice.
G
E FL

Technical Data
Series LDH – hydraulic
30
31
HYDRAULIC SOLUTIONS
Reaction arms
Reaction arm S (LM)
Standard design
Reaction arm L (LM) (except LDH-12V)
Compact design
Reaction arm K (LM)
For embedded screws
and raised allen screws
Reaction sleeve RH (St)
Type ISW mm
LDH-12V ISW 12V-14
ISW 12V-17
ISW 12V-19
LDH-24V ISW 24V-14
ISW 24V-17
ISW 24V-19
ISW 24V-22
ISW 24V-24
LDH-48V ISW 48V-17
ISW 48V-19
ISW 48V-22
ISW 48V-24
ISW 48V-27
ISW 48V-30
ISW 48V-32
Type ISW mm
LDH-75V ISW 75V-17
ISW 75V-19
ISW 75V-22
ISW 75V-24
ISW 75V-27
ISW 75V-30
ISW 75V-32
LDH-100V ISW 100V-19
ISW 100V-22
ISW 100V-24
ISW 100V-27
ISW 100V-30
ISW 100V-32
ISW 100V-36
Type ISW mm
LDH-170V ISW 170V-27
ISW 170V-30
ISW 170V-32
ISW 170V-36
ISW 170V-41

Maximum pressure: 800 bar
Completely sealed housing protects unit and
operator even in the roughest of applications
Novel cooling air supply  for optimal
cooling of the unit even under extreme loads
OR OR
HYDRAULIC SOLUTIONS
*1  Supplied filled with oil and ready for operation               *2  Weight with control system, without oil
 All rights reserved. Subject to modifications without prior notice.
Type V / Hz MP  L/min., bar HP  L/min., bar Tank L*1 LxBxH mm 0*2
–  M
0*2
 –  A
0*2
–  Solution
LHU-30 110/50 2.1/320 0.7/800 3.0 400x240x380 27.0 27.2 27.5
LHU-30 110/60 2.5/320 0.8/800 3.0 400x240x380 27.0 27.2 27.5
LHU-30 230/50 1.7/320 0.8/800 2.5 400x240x380 27.0 27.2 27.5
LHU-30 230/60 2.5/320 0.8/800 3.0 400x240x380 27.0 27.2 27.5
LHU-35 110/50 3.0/320 0.8/800 3.5 570x275x400 41.5 42.0 42.5
LHU-35 110/60 3.5/320 1.0/800 3.5 570x275x400 41.5 42.0 42.5
LHU-40 230/50 3.1/320 0.7/800 4.0 480x270x400 33.0 33.5 34.0
LHU-40 230/60 3.7/320 0.9/800 4.0 480x270x400 33.0 33.5 34.0
LHU-60 400/50, 60 4.7, 5.6/320 1.4, 1.7/800 6.2 480x270x400 36.5 37.2 37.5
Technical data
Modular control LHU Solution
The LHU Solution series is the high-end model in modern hydraulic unit technology.
The operator controls the entire bolting process via remote control.